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INSTALLATION

POWER SUPPLY SETTING

FITTING A MAINS PLUG (U.K. only)

¢ Check that the type plate on the rear of your
player indicates the correct supply voltage.

¢ |f your mains supply voltage is different, con-
sult your dealer or our Service Organisation.

Certain versions of this player are equipped
with a voltage selector (3), which enables you
10 set the player to the correct mains voltage
yourself. When changing the voltage setting, it
15 also necessary to change the mains fuse (1)
to one of the correct rating: T200 mA (slow
blow fuse) for 110/127 V; T100 mA (slow blow
fuse) for 220 V-230V/ 230V -240 V.

The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accor-
dance with the following code:

Blue - Neutral; Brown - Live.
As the colours of the wires may not correspond
with the terminal identification in your plug, pro-
ceed as follows:

e Connect the brown wire to the terminal marked

‘L’ or coloured brown or red.
e Connect the blue wire to the terminal marked
‘N’ or coloured blue or black.

CONNECTIONS (Fig. 1)

1 Mains fuse holder (not all versions)
See ‘Power supply setting’.

Mains socket

Insert the plug of the mains lead (supplied) into
the mains socket.

¢ Connect the other end to your mains supply.

- The player is now switched on immediately.

3 Voltage selector (not all versions)
See ‘Power supply setting’.

4 ANALOGUE OUT
For the connecting cable to the amplifier.

¢ Insert a red plug into the ‘R’ socket and the
other plug into the ‘L’ socket.

¢ insert the two other plugs into the correspon-
ding sockets of the CD or AUX input of your
amplifier. You can also use the TUNER or TAPE
IN connection, but never the PHONO input!

5 EASY LINK

- For connecting up the equipment in a PHILIPS
HiFi system with its own remote control sys-
tem.

— For connecting the remote control receiver EM
2200, available as an accessory. (Not available
in the UK.)

*N

— For connecting the player to a PHILIPS cassette

deck with a CD DUBBING function. See also
'CD DUBBING' on page 9.

No connection should be made to the earth
terminal of the plug!

For 13 A plugs, conforming to BS1363, usea 3
Afuse.

For other plugs, use a 5 A or lower fuse in the
plug, adaptor or at the distribution board.

NOTE!
When using the player in the Philips HiF
system FS 320, 1t is recommended that the umts
are stacked as follows {from top to bottomj):

1 record player FP 320;
2 recewver FR 320;

3 CD-player CD 335,

4 cassette deck FC 320.

This stacking order gives the optimum sound
quality and prevents any interference from out-
side
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OPERATION
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FRONT OF PLAYER (Fig. 2}

1 STAND BY/ON
Switching on and off.

2 SCAN
Automatically playing the beginning of each
track.

3 SHUFFLE
Playing in random order.

4 REPEAT
Repeating play.
5 Display
Informs you about the functioning of the play-
er.
< TRACK >
Selecting another track during play.
Selecting a track to start play with.

Irrrio

Selecting the tape length when making a tape

recording.

¢« SEARCH »»

Fast search for a passage.

- Selecting the tape length when making a tape
recording.

8 AB
Setting the starting and stopping point of a
passage to be repeated.

9 OPEN/CL(ose)
Opening and closing the CD compartment.

10 PROGRAM

- Storing tracks in a programme.

— Checking the programme.

— Erasing tracks from a programme.

11 ADV(anced) EDIT
Selecting EDIT mode to enter the tape length
when making a tape recording.

12 STOP/CP

— Stopping play.

~ Erasing a programme (CM = Clear Memory).

13 PAUSE
Interrupting play.

14 PLAY/REPLAY
~ Starting play.
— Returning to the beginning of a track.

DISPLAY (Fig. 3}

~

Selecting tracks when compiling a programme.

TRACK - Indicates the track number being play-
ed; shows how many tracks there are on the CD.
>

- Lights during play;

— Flashes when play is interrupted (PAUSE).
TIME - Indicates the elapsed playing time of the
track being played.

TOTAL TIME - Indicates the total playing time of

. adisc or a programme.

6

PROGRAM - Lights up when a programme is be-

ing stored.

SCAN - Lights up when the first 10 seconds of

each track are played.

SHUFFLE - Lights up when the tracks are played

in random order.

A-B - Lights up when a passage is repeated.

REPEAT - Lights up when the entire CD or a pro-

gramme is repeated.

EDIT - Lights up when the player is put in the

EDIT mode.

ERR(or) - Lights up if you:

— make an error in operating the player;

- try to start play when the CD is inserted with
the printed sid¢ ~g down or if the CD is
damaged.

dISC - Lights up if you try to start play without a

CD in the CD compartmer:

OPEN - Lights up when you open the CD com-

partment.

SWITCHING ON AND OFF (STAND BY/ON)

* Press STAND BY/ON to switch the player on.

¢ Press STAND BY/ON again to switch the player
off.

e Remove the plug from the wall socket to fully
switch off the player.

PLAYBACK (PLAY/REPLAY)

* Open the CD compartment by pressing
OPEN/CL{ose).

¢ Insert a CD in the CD compartment, printed
side up (Fig. 4).

* Close the CD compartment by hand or by
pressing OPEN/CL(ose).

— Press PLAY/REPLAY.

— Plights up and playback starts.

You can also press PLAY/REPLAY immediately
after inserting the CD; the CD compartment
then closes automatically.

— The track being played is always shown under
TRACK and its elapsed playing time is shown
under TIME.

— After the last track play stops.

— The display shows the number of tracks and
the playing time"of the CD.

You can interrupt playback by pressing PAUSE;
PAUSE then lights up and &> starts flashing. Press
PLAY/REPLAY to restart.

If you press PLAY/REPLAY during play, the cur-
rent track starts again from the beginning.

You can stop playback by pressing STOP/CP or
OPEN/CL{ose).

IMPORTANT!
The lens of the laser (fig. 5) should neverbe
touched!




OPERATION

SELECTING ANOTHER TRACK DURING
PLAY (A TRACK M )

¢ Press P or € until the desired track number
appears under TRACK.

- The music stops and a moment later the selec-
ted track begins to play.

FAST SEARCH FOR A PASSAGE
(<t SEARCH »p}

* Hold <€ down to search backwards.
e Hold »» down to search forwards.

The searching speed is determined by how long a
key is pressed:

- the first 2 seconds fairly slowly, with sound;

- then at maximum speed, with no sound.

If you reach the end of the last track of the CD
and release P, play will resume a few seconds
before the end.

STARTING WITH A PARTICULAR TRACK
(€ TRACK » and PLAY/REPLAY} )

* Close the CD compartment by hand or by
pressing OPEN/CL(ose).

The display shows the number of tracks and
the playing time of the CD.

Press P or € until the desired track number
appears under TRACK.

Now press PLAY/REPLAY within 8 seconds.
Play starts from the selected track.

SCANNING THE DISC (SCAN)

* Press SCAN before or during play.

— If the CD compartment was open, it will now
close.

- SCAN lights up and the first 10 seconds of
each track are played in turn; 10 seconds are
counted down each time under TIME.

¢ When the player reaches a track which you
wish to hear in full, press SCAN again.

During scanning, the € TRACK P keys can be
used.

PLAYING IN A RANDOM ORDER (SHUFFLE)

* Press SHUFFLE before or during play.

— If the CD compartment was open it will now
close.

- SHUFFLE lights up.

— The tracks are now played in a random order.

® Press SHUFFLE again if you wish to revert to
normal play.

If you press i, you will return to a track which
has already been played.

If you press P, you are selecting any other track.
If you press REPEAT, the tracks will be repeated
in a different order each time.

REPEATING A PASSAGE (A-B)

* During play press A-B at the required starting

point.

A lights up.

Press A-B again at the required stopping point.

B lights up. The passage between points A and

B will now be replayed continuously.

* Press A-B again if you wish to return to normal
play.

To find the starting and stopping points quickly,

you can use the <€« SEARCH »P keys.

REPEATING THE CD (REPEAT)

¢ Press REPEAT before or during play.

— REPEAT lights up and the CD will now be re-
peated again and again.

* Press REPEAT again to stop the REPEAT func-
tion.
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PROGRAMMING
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You can store 20 tracks from each CD in any re-
quired sequence in a programme. if you exceed
the maximum of 20 tracks, FULL lights up.

STORING A PROGRAMME
(¢ TRACK > and PROGRAM)

* Close the CD compartment by hand or by
pressing OPEN/CL(ose).

- The display shows the number of tracks and
the playing time of the CD.

* Press P or i€ until the first track number you
wish to programme appears under TRACK.

* Now press PROGRAM within 8 seconds.

~ PROGRAM lights up, followed by a P (for Pro-
gramme); the number has now been stored in
the player’s memory.

¢ Select the other track numbers required and
store each track by pressing PROGRAM.

— The number of tracks and the playing time of
the programme will be shown under TRACK
and TOTAL TIME (for 2 seconds).

STORING A PROGRAMME USING SCAN

* Press SCAN before or during play.

- If the CD compartment was open, it will now
close.

~ SCAN lights up and the first 10 seconds of
each track are played in turn; ten seconds are
counted down each time under TIME.

¢ Press PROGRAM at each track you wish to in-
clude in the programme.

~ The player immediately starts to play the first
10 seconds of the next track.

¢ Press PLAY/REPLAY to play the programme.

CHECKING THE PROGRAMME (PROGRAM)

* Press PROGRAM before, during or after
programmed play.

- All the track numbers appear in the program-
med sequence on the display.

PLAYING THE PROGRAMME (PLAY/REPLAY)

* Press PLAY/REPLAY.
-~ D> lights up and play begins with the first num-
ber of the programme.

All keys can be used during programmed play.
Searching for a passage is limited to within the
track being played.

ERASING A PROGRAMME
(STOP/CP or OPEN/CL)

* Press STOP/CP twice, or, if the CD has already
stopped, just once; you can also press OPEN/-
CL(ose) straight away.

~ The programme has now been erased.

ERASING A TRACK FROM A PROGRAMME
(U TRACK ™ and PROGRAM})

* Press P or &, bafore or after programmed
play, until the number you wish to erase ap-
pears on the display.

¢ Press PROGRAM within 8 seconds.

— The Pafter the number disappears; the number
has now been erased.

— The remaining tracks and their playing time are
shown on the display.




OTHER POSSIBILITIES

RECORDING FROM YOUR CD PLAYER
(ADV. EDIT)

in the EDIT mode you can store the tape length
m the player memory. This will then determine
which tracks fit on one side of the tape and a
Pause will automatically be inserted after the
last track.

* Press EDIT (in STOP mode).

~ C90lights up.

* With » and et you can now select the required
tape length: C 30, C 46, C 60, C900r C 120
other tape lengths can be selected using the
4« SEARCH PP keys.

* You can now record the CD or a programme
from it; the programme must be stored in ad-
vance.

* Press PLAY/REPLAY.

- P lights up and play begins.

After each track a 5 second pause will be in-

serted.

Play will stop after the last track.

PAUSE lights up and & starts flashing.

Turn the tape over,

Press PLAY/REPLAY.

- The remaining tracks will now be played.

NOTE! ]

~ You can also start playback with SHUFFLE;
the tracks will then be recorded n a random
order.

~ As s00n as you press PLAY/REPLAY or
SHUFFLE, the other player functions will
temporarily be switched off to prevent the
recording being interfered with

- You can stop playback/recording by pressing
STOP/CP or OPEN/CL{ose); EDIT CANCEL-
LED then Iights up ’

- Should the CD or the programme be longer
than the total tape length, play will stop after

CD DUBBING (synchronised recording)

If the player is connected via the EASY LINK
sockets to a PHILIPS cassette deck having a
CD DUBBING function, synchronised record-
ings can be made.

English\]

* Set the player to the STOP or EDIT mode.

¢ Press CD DUBBING on the cassette deck.

—Playback and recording will start at the same
time.

* You can stop playback/recording by pressing
STOP/CP or OPEN/CL{osg).

NOTE!
As s00n as you press CD DUBBING, the other
player functions will temporarily be switched
off to prevent the recording being mnterfered
with,

STAND BY

If the player is connected via the EASY LINK
sockets to a PHILIPS HiFi system, the player can
be set to STAND BY mode by pressing the
STAND BY button of the system.

STAND BY is cancelled when any of the following
functions are activated:

PLAY/REPLAY, STOP/CP, SCAN, SHUFFLE,
ADV(anced) EDIT, OPEN/CL{ose), » or .

NOTE!
If, during play, you select another source on the
amplifier, then play will be interrupted (PAUSE);
except when CD DUBBING is active. You can
restart playback by pressing PLAY/REPLAY on

the last track that fits onto side B of the tape.

the player.




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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MAINTENANCE

The CDs

« Never write on the printed side of a CD.

« Do not attach any stickers to the CD.

» Keep the shiny surface of the CD clean.
Use a soft lint-free cloth and always wipe the
disc in a straight line from centre to edge.

. N%ver use cleaning agents for conventional rec-
ords.

o Detergents or abrasive cleaning agents should
not be used either.

The player

e A chamois leather slightly moistened with wa-
ter is sufficient for cleaning the player.

¢ Do not use cleaning agents containing alcohol,
spirits, ammonia or abrasives.

e The lens of the laser {Fig. 5) should not be
cleaned.

FAULTS AND THEIR LIKELY CAUSES

If a fault occurs, run through the points listed be-
low before taking your player for repair. Check
whether:

_ condensation has formed on the lens of the
laser due to a dramatic change in temperature;
this will disappear automatically after some
time;

— the CD has been inserted correctly with the
printed side up and that there isa CD in the
compartment;

_ the CD is dirty, badly scratched or warped;

— the player has been connected to the PHONO
socket of the amplifier.

If the fault remains, try to clear it by switching the
player off and on again:

o Remove the mains plug from the wall socket.
o Insert the mains plug in the wail socket again.

If this also fails to help, consult your dealer.

Under no circumstances should you repair
the player yourself, as this will invalidate
the guarantee!




NOTES
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TECHNICAL DATA

®

Typical Audio Performance

Frequencyrange. ... ... 2-20,000 Hz
Amphtude bneanty:...... ... .ol 0.035 dB
Phase linearty.. ...0.5° (20 - 20,000 Hz)
Dynamic range. ......... .. coocvvives + o 92 dB
Signal-to-noise ratio. . ... ...100 dB (A-weighted)
Channel separation ... .. ... ..o oo vevevend 95 dB
Total harmonic distortion” ............. .......... 0.0025%

DJA conversion

Bitstream conversion (256 x oversampling, 1 bit)
Audio outputlevel ... .. . .ot v 2Vims
Power supply

Mains voitage and frequency:

see the type plate on the rear of the player
Power consumption:

~ 10 Win PLAY mode

~ 5 W n STAND BY mode

Safety requirements:.... .. . ... ... .. ccon..n... . IEC 65
Cabinet

Materal/finish:

metal and polystyrene with decorative trim
Dimensions (w x hx d). .. . ..360 x 100 x 280 mm
Weight'.... ... ... ol e 2.7 kg approx.

Subject to madification
This Compact Disc player complies with radio

interference requirements as laid down in EC
regulations.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

®
Caractéristiques audio {typiques)
Bande passante: ... 2 20.000 Hz

Linéanté d” amphtude ................. 0,035 dB
Linéarnité de phase . ...0.5° (20 -~ 20.000 Hz}
Dynamique. .. .. o i e e 92 dB
Rapport signalibruit ......... ... 100 dB (pondere—A)

Séparation des voies: . .
Distorsion harmonique totale:

Conversion numérzquelanalogxque
convertisseur Bitstream {256 x suréchantilionage,

1 but}
Signal de sortie audio® ... ..o i, e 2Vt

.0, 0025%

Alimentation

Tension d'alimentation et fréquence du secteur:
reportez-vous a la plaquette signalétique a I'arrnere
du lecteur

Consommation électrnique

- en position de lecture {PLAY): . 0w
~ en position de veille (STAND BY) ............... 5wW
Conditions de sécurté ... .......... .......C.El 65
Boitier

Matiére/fimtion:

métal et polystyréne avec enjohveurs
Dimensions (I x hx p): ... . 360 x 100 x 280 mm
Poids. . s e o env. 2,7 kg

Sous réserve de modifications
Ce lecteur de disques compacts satisfait aux

prescriptions de la CE en matiére de dépara-
sitage radio.

TECHNISCHE DATEN (typisch) ©)
Frequenzumfang:.......cco.eeevvvcrn e 2-20.000 Hz

Amplitudenlinearitat: ........c.oveeecercenvenece. 0,035 dB
Phasenlinearitat: ... .0,5° (20 - 20.000 Hz)
Dynamikumfang: .......c.cc.coueecevecomimecoreernean o 92 dB
Stérabstand:... 100 dB (A-gewichtet)
Kanaltrennung: .....ccocomeroocerrnnsereeseeseaeenns 95 dB
KIFrfaKLor: ... cccv e e e 0,0025 %

Digital/Analog-Umsetzung:

Bitstream-Umsetzung (256fach Oversampling,
1-bit)

Audio-Ausgangssignal: ... crraecans 2 Vgif

Stromversorgung

Netzspannung und -frequenz:

siehe Typenschild an der Riickseite des Spielers
Leistungsaufnahme:

— im Spielbetrieb (PLAY): ...ccccov v, 10 W
~ in Bereitschaft (STAND BY):.. .ooocoveecerer
Sicherheitsanforderungen: ....entsprechend IEC 65

Gehiéuse

Material/Ausfihrung:

Metall und Polystyrol, mit Zierteilen
Abmessungen (B x H x T):....360 x 100 x 280 mm
GEWICHE €A, w.oveveeiecaeer s eereans 2,7 kg

Anderungen vorbehalten

Dieses Gerét entspricht den Funkentstor-
vorschriften des Europdischen Gemeinschaft.

Hiermit wird bescheinigt, daB dieses Gerat in
Ubereinstimmung mit den Bestimmungen der
Amtsblattverfligung 1046/1984 funkentstort
ist.

Der Deutschen Bundespost wurde das In-
verkehrbringen dieses Gerites angezeigt und
die Berechtigung zur Uberprufung der Serie
auf Einhaltung der Bestimmungen
eingeraumt.
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®

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS @D
Audiospecificaties {typisch)

2-20.000 Hz

0,035dB

5° (20 - 20.000 Hz)

92 dB

100 dB (A-gewogen)

Kanaalscheiding:....ccoccunecrmniininicreeinnnesann e 95 dB

Totale harmonische vervorming: ............. 0,0025 %

Digitaal/analoog-omzetting:
Bitstream-omzetting (256 x oversampling, 1 bit)

2Vﬂ‘l"lS

Voeding

Netspanning en -frequentie:

zie het typeplaatje op de achterkant van de speler
Opgenomen vermogen:

Behuizing

Materiaal/afwerking:

metaal en polystyreen met siermaterialen
Afmetingen (b x h x d): ......... 360 x 100 x 280 mm
GEWICHE: C8. cueereerrerrereerrcenseesessrisssrnsansasnns 2,7 kg

Wijzigingen voorbehouden

Deze Compact Disc-speler voldoet aan de ra-
diostoringseisen zoals deze door de EG zijn
opgelegd,

DATOS TECNICOS ®
Especificaciones (nominales) de audio

Margen de frecuencias:.........ccouvureaneas 2-20.000 Hz
Linealidad de fa amplitud: ......coceeeeveennnas 0,035 dB
Linealidad de la fase:......... 0,5° (20 - 20.000 Hz)
Margen dindmICO:....coccvierrrnnrerarirersnneccnccanas 92 dB
Relacion senalfruido: .. ...100 dB (A-ponderada)
Separacion de canales: .....ccvremevenrencnraneennes 95 dB
Distorsion total armonica: ....c...... . .0,0025 %

Conversion digital/analégica:

transformacion Bitstream {transformacién del con-
junto de bits, 256 sobremuestreos, 1 bit)

Senal salida de audio: .......ccoreciimronnicinnninens 2Vims

Alimentacién

Tension y frecuencia de red: ver la placa de tipo
detras del reproductor

Consumo de potencia:

— €N POSICION PLAY: ......coverinrirnnenniniesnanecas 10w
~ en posicion STAND BY: ...cocvcveienienenniinncnees 5W
Normas de seguridad: ......ccurieereesnenserranaccns IEC 65
Caja

Material/acabado:

metal y poliestireno con materiales decorativos
Dimensiones (an x al x pr}:....360 x 100 x 280 mm
=YL U unos 2,7 kg

Salvo modificaciones sin previo aviso

54

Este reproductor de discos compactos cumple
Ias normas para interferencias de radio es-
tablecidas por la CE.

Este aparato lleva los elementos antiparasi-
tarios necesarios para cumplir con las normas
que se establecen en el Anexo Y del Regla-
mento sobre Perturbaciones Radioeléctricas e
Interferencias aprobado por el Real Decreto
138/1989 (B.O.E. de 9 de Febrero 1989).

DATI TECNICI

Specificazioni audio (tipiche)
Risposta in frequenza: ......cc.ccvervvircns 2-20.000 Hz

O

Amplitudine-linearita:.......covercrerreeecs oo 0,035 dB
Fase-linearita: ..... .0,5° (20-20 000 Hz)
Gamma diNaMICA:.....correearcrrens crerrexanere sonne 92 dB

Rapporto segnale/disturbo:...100 dB (A-ponderato}
Separazione del anali: .......coucannirirees v 95 dB
Distorsione armonica totale: ...................0,0025 %
Conversione D/A:

conversione Bitstream (256 x sovracampionamen-.
to, 1 bit)

USCita QUAIO: cc.evces e cennreseressnssseamesnsmee e e 2Vims

Alimentazione

Tensione e frequenza di rete:

ved. la targhetta sul retro del lettore
Potenza assorbita:

— nel Modo PLAY: ... raeersecarnas e renes 10W
- nel modo STAND BY:

Mobile

Materialeffinitura:

metallo e polistirene con profili decoratvi
Dimensioni (larghezza x altezza x profondita):
.............................................. 360 x 100 x 280 mm
PESO e icrsanc e en s san e 2,7 kg circa.

Tutti i diritti di modifiche riservati

Questo lettore di Compact Disc risponde alle
esigenze imposte dalle normative della C.E.
circa le interferenze radio.

NORME DI SICUREZZA

Questo apparecchio corrisponde alle norme di
sicurezza VDE 0860 e quindi alle norme inter-
nazionali IEC 65 risp. le CEE 1.

L’apparecchio é conforme al DM 13-04-1989
(Direttiva CEE/87/308) sulla soppressione dei
radiodisturbi,




TEKNISKE DATA TEKNISET TIEDOT (3]
Lyd performance (typlsk) Aanentoisto (tyypillinen)

Frekvensgang. .. .. rreinee o 2-20.000 Hz T23JUUSBIUL: v 2-20000 Hz
Arnphtude hnlantet rercnines e ennaens 0,035dB  Amplitudilineaarisuus:

Faselnantet .. .. . . ... 0,5°(20-20000 Hz)  Vaihelineaarisuus:..........

Dynamik. .. . oo e e 92dB  Dynamiikka:.......couee.

Signalfstoy: . v vene 100 dB (A-vejet)  Signaali-kohinasuhde:

Kanaladsk |Helse ............................ 95dB  Kanavaerotus:............

Total harmonisk forvreengmng ..0,0025 %  Harmoninen SAro:....u..cocvveevveeeomreessesnnnd
D/A-konvertering D/A-muunto:

Bitstream konvertering (256 x oversampling, 1 bit)  Bittivirtamuunto (256 x ylindytteitys, 1 bitti)
Lydudgangsniveau: . . ... ... ...oee Vims ~ Afnen IBhtStaso:......cocvreeeeemmecrressreressvennes 2Vrms
Streomforsyning Virtaldhde

Lysnetspasnding og -frekvens: Verkkojannite ja -taajuus:

Se typeskiltet pa bagsiden af afspilleren katso soittimen takana olevasta arvokilvesta
Stromforbrug: Tehontarve:

~ T PLAY-fUnktionen. .......cc. cooeveres vovveoneninnn 1OW - toistotoiminnossa (PLAY): .eeeveeeecevneeeerenn. 0w
~ 1 STAND BY-funktionen:. ... ~ valmiustoiminnossa (STAND BY):
Sikkerhedskrav . ... .. s e TurvalliSUUSROMMIL: cu.v.eeeeceeeeee e IEC 65
Kabinet Kotelo

Materale/fivish Materiaalifviimeistely: metalli ja polystyreeni

Metal og polystyren med profiler
Dimensioner (b x h x d).. . ....360 x 100 x 280 mm
Vaegt . .

Ret til 2endringer forbeholdes

Dette apparat overholder det gaeldende EF-di-
rektiv vedrerende radiostoj.

TEKNISKA DATA ©)
Ljuddelen

Frekvensomfang:.. ... .. ... 2-20000 Hz
Amplitudavvikelse ... . . o 0,035dB
Fasavvikelse:. .. ...0,5° {20 - 20000 Hz)
DYnamimk' .. .. ol e 92 dB
Signalfbrusforhallande: ... ......... 100 dB (A-kurva)
Kanalseparation' ... ... .. ..o e oo, 95 dB
Harmonisk distortion THD: ..ol 0,0025 %

D/A-omvandiing:

thstream—omvandlmg {256 x oversampling, 1 bit)
Utsignal” ... ... o e Vims
Natdelen

Natspanning och natfrekvens: se typskylten pa
apparatens baksida

Effektforbrukning.

- i PLAYHage: o o 10w
= 1 STAND BY-ag€. coovevriceiicviie s cerariearann 5w
Sakerhetsforesknifter: . .enhigt SEMKO och IEC 65

Allmanna data

Material. metall och polystyrene med profiler
Dimensioner (b x h x d):... .. 360 x 100 x 280 mm
Vikt. ... e s e e cirka 2,7 kg

Reservation for eventuella dndringar.

Klass 1 laserapparat

Mitat (| XK X 8): vvever e 360 x 100 X 280 mm
PaiNO: .o e noin 2,7 kg

Oikeus muutoksiin varataan
Luokan I laserlaite

Klass 1 laserapparat
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GUARANTEE AND SERVICE FOR UNITED KINGDOM

Phhips sell this product sub,ect to the understanding thatif any defect in manufacture

or matenal shall appeac in 1t wathia 12 months from the date of consumrer sale, the

dealerfrom vihom the product was purchased vall arrange for such defect to be recti-

fied vathout charge, proaded

1. Reasonable eaidence 1s suppled that the product was purchased vathm 12 months
prior to the date of claim

2. The defect 1s not due to use of the product for other than domestic purposes, ¢r 0a
anircomect voltage, of contrary to the Company's operating instructions, of 10 3cCt-
dental damage {whether in transit or othenwwise), misuse, neglect of tespert repair

Products sent for senvice should be adequately packed as no hability can ke accepted

for damage of 10ss 1n traasit, and name and address must be enclosed

Facts about free service

When service is required, apply ta the dealer from v.hom the product was parchased.

Should any difficuity be experienced in obtawing Service, e g in the eent of the deal

er having ceased to trade, you are advised to contact Philips Service.

These statements do not affect the statutory nghts of a consumer

Ifyou have any questons v.h chyour dealer cannot answ.er, please wite to

Philips Consumer Relations,E=3 P.0, Box 238, 420 London Road,

CROYDON CR3 3QR, or ‘B (01) 689-2166 Cansumer Advice.

Piease retamn this card Produce if service 1§ required

GUARANTEE AND SERVICE VALID FOR IRELAND

This apparatus is ade of high quality material and great care has been taken mts
manutacture

Philips, therefore, gne you a guarantee on parts against fadures ansing from faulty
vorkmanship or materal for 12 months after date of purchase This quarantee s vald
on the condition that this certificate 1s completed and signed immediately on delnery
of the apparates [o case of falure ask your deater for further informaton

If you has 2 any questonswhich y our dealer cannot answer, you may appiy 1o
Philips Electrical (Ireland) Ltd., Service Dep N d, Clonsk
DUBLIN 14, > 69 33 55.

GUARANTEE AND SERVICE VALID FOR AUSTRALIA

The benefits guen to the purchaser by this viarranty are in addtion to all ather nghts

and remedies, v.hch, under the Trade Practices Act or other Commonwealth of State

lavs, the purchaser of o..1ec has i respect of the product.

The Phiips preduct cames the follo.ving wamantes

C-senes HiFi-systems 12 months” Compact Disc Players 12 months Home Audio Sys-

tems 6 months Clock radies, portable radios, cassette recorders, cassette prayers

and radio recorders 90 days

Any defect 1n matenals or workmanship occuming vithin the specdied period from the

date of delnery, vill b rectified free of charge by the retailer from vwhom this preduct

was purchased

Note Please retan your purchase docket to assist prompt service

Conditions of this warranty

1. All claims for warranty senice must be made to the retailer from whom this prod-
uct\as putchased Al transport charges incurred in connection vathwarranty sef-
vce of replacement vall e paid by the purchaser

2. These ties do not cover b and extend only to defects in matersals or
veorkmanship occumng under nommal use of the product where operated 1n accor-
dance viith our instructons

Philips C: Products Division, Te logy Park, Figtree Drive,

Australia Centre, HOMEBUSH 2140, New South Wales

GUARANTEE AND SERVICE FOR NEW ZEALAND .

Thankyou for purchasing this quality Philips product The document you are now

reading 1$ your guarantee card

Guarantee.

Philips Ne.s Zealand Ltd guarantees this product agamst defectve components and

faulty viorkeanship for a peniod of 12 months Any defect 1n matenals or workman-

ship occumng vathin 12 menths from the date of purchase subject to the following

conditions vall be rectdied free of charge by the retailer from vihom thys product vzas

purchased

Conditions.

1. The product must have been purchased 1n New Zeatand, and this guarantee card
completed at time of purchase {this 1s your proof of the date of purchase)

2. The quarantee applies only to faults caused by defectwe components, or faolty
v.orkmanship on the part of the manufacterer

3. The guarantee does rot cover failures caused by misuse, neglect, normal v.ear and
tear, accidental breakage, use on the inconect voitage, use cantrary to operating in-
structions, of unauthonsed modification to the product of repair by an unauthonsed
technician

4, Reasonable ewidence (in the form of a sales docket or comp'eted guarantee €atd)
must be supplied to indicate that the product was purchased no more than 12
manths prior to the date of your claim

5, In the event of a faldure, Philips shall be under no hiability for any injury, or any loss
or damane caused to property of products other than the product under guarantee

This guarantee dees not prejud ce your rights under common favy and statute, andis

1n addition to the nommal responsibilities of the retailer and Philips

How to claim.

Should yoor Padsps product fail within the guarantee period, p'ease return it to the re-

tater from whom itvas purchased In most cases the retader will be able to sabsfae-

torly cepar of rep'ace the product

Hosever, should the retatler not be able to conclude the matter satisfactanly, orif you

hav2 other difficulties claiming under this guarantee, please contact

the Guarantee Controller, Philips New Zealand Ltd,

E=2 P0. Box 1041, AUCKLAND -2 (09) 605-914

gh,

I

GARANTIE EN SERVICE IN NEDERLAND

o Wat wordt gegarandeerd?

Philips Nederiand BV garandeert dat dit apparaat kosteloos wordt bersteldadica -
by normaal particulier gebruik vo'gens de gebruksaanyzing - banen 12 maandunnd
aankeopdatum fabnecage- en/of matenaaltouten opteeden

« Wie voert de garantie uit?

De zorg voor de vincenng van de garante berust by de bandetaa ¢ e u het apparant
verkeeht heeft. De handelaar kan daarby e.entuee) £8n beroep deen op cen der
Philips Sevicevestigingen

* Uw aankoopbon + de identifit
De dentificatiekaart is ux gacaatebeys U kunt alleen een beroep dogn op do ba-
\enomschresen garantie tegen o.etlegging van de aaakcopbon (factuyr, kassaban of
kvatantie), 1 komb natie met de (dentificatiekaart, waarep typenummar en sencaum
mer zynerreld Wit de aankoopton d.enen durdelik de aankoopdatum €n de nxm
van de handelaar te bl jken Mceht het noodzakelyk 2yn deze documenten a3 wy
handelaar af te geven, dan huot u hem daaneor een patvangsthews vagen

De garantie venvalt ind en op de gencemde documenten iets 1S veranderd. deorqe-
haald, verwijderd of onleesbaar gemaakt De garantie venalt £wcaeens Indica het
typenummer enfof senenummer op het epparaat s vergnderd, doorgehaa'd, verwiy
c¢erd of onleeshaar gemaakt

 Hoe te handelen bij een storing?

0m onnod ge kesten te voorkomen, raden wij u aan by stoningen erst nauakeung ¢
gebruiksaanwzing te Tezeo Ind en de gebruiksaanwijzing daatin geen uitkomstb cdt
Kant u v hande'aar razdp'egen en/of hem het apparaat ter reparatie danb ¢den

o ..en bij problemen?

Bjj problemen omtrent de garantie-uvognmg koat u 2:ch 1n verbinding stellen et
Philips Nederland BYV. Afdeling C belang A ]
nummer 500, 5600 VB EINDHOVEN (postzegel miet ncd g), of T 040-78 1178,

GARANTIE FUR DIE SCHWEIZ

Philips-Gerate sind aus enwandfreiem Matenial und mut groRer Sorgfalt bergestelit
sorden Dieses Gerat vard Ihnen gute Dienste leisten, sofern es sachgemal hudieat
und unterhaltenvard Trotz aller Sorafalt ist das Avfteeten von Fehlern nicht ganz gus-
uschlieRea Im Falle eines Defektes wenden Sio sch bitte unter Vorfage des Ein-
kaufsteleges und des G an das Fachgeschaft, in welchem $1e d3s Gerat
ere.orben haben

GARANTIE POUR LA SUISSE

Les appareds Phulips ont 66 fabriqués au moyen de maténaoy ¢e touts premitie quats
1té et avec beaucoup da soins Cet appareil vous donneca excore plus do satsfaction
s1Vutilisaton et Ventetien sont suwis selon e mode d'errplor Ma'gré tous les 0 03
apportés, Fappantion d2 défauts n'est pas exclue Dans ce €28, M0US YOS CRIONS (0=
connarssants de b en vouloir vous adresser diecterent chez votre vendeut munt du
passeport de Fappareil ans: que de fa facture 'y reportant

GARANZIA PER LA SVIZZERA

Glr apparecchi Prilips sono pradotts con matersal 01 puera qualtd @ assembati con 13
rassima cura Essi Vi offnranno un otbiro semvizio, 1a cambie diun accurdlo usa e
manutenzone Ma'grada tattt 1 nosta sforz, non & escluso che possano awenite dit
guasts In caso di dfetto Vi preghramo dr nvolgerVi al Vesteo fornitore specalizzate.
portanda con Vor 1l paseaporto assiene a1 decumentt dacquisto

GARANTIE EN SERVICE IN BELGIE EN LUXEMBURG
In Belgie en Luxemburg geldea utstuitend de g b
handelaar varstrekte garantiehe vijs staan aangegenen

o Voor Belgié:nd en ura de aankoop van een of acder Philips apparast preb'emren
heeft met byv de waartorg, de werking, of het gebruk envar, ea 1nd ea de verde'it
die u deze apparaten varkocht heeft mogijkheden ondervindt 0 deze prob'em2a op
te lossen, stelt u zich dan telefonuisch of schrftelyk i verb ndiag et onze Jienst
"Kianten Kontakt', de Brouckéreplein 2, 1000 BRUSSEL -'Ix 0221181 11

GARANTIE EN BELGIQUE ET LUXEMBOURG

Pour fes condtions de garantie en Belg que et Luxembourg veuilfez vous référut o fa
carte de garantie que fe revendeur dotvous remettre

 Pour Ia Belgique: S1apts Vachat de Kun ouFautre appareil Phips vous awez dis
prob’mes concemant pat exemple la garantie, [ forctionnemant ou Futhisation da
Vappareif et que fe distubuteur quivous avendu €es appatel’s éprovee g3 difficultds
pour les résoudre, prenez contact, soit par téléphore, soit par ECOT 0 RO SERv Y
“Contact Clientéle’, Place de Brouckére 2, 1000 BRUXELLES - T 02/211 91 11

GARANTIE [N OSTERREICH

In Osterre.ch st die Geaabrleistung fur Vertedge avischen Hand'er yod Kaufur gesetz.
Iich geregelt Zur Geltendmachung des Gewabrleistungsanspruches dieat daf Kouf-
tele

Die Ostenre.chische Phitips Industnie GmbH unterstutzt die Geaahde stungs.ecpfiche
tung lhres Handlers fir Neugerate, die der Handel uter die Osterre chische Prulips t-
dustrie GmbH bz Hormy Verttiebsgmbh bezogen hat, dadurch, dal fut dea Kaufera-
nerhalbvon B Mlonaten ab Verkaufsdatum Fuoktiansmangel (Fabakations- odee Mat-
ralfehler) o ee unserer Senv.ce-Filialen kostenlos, dh ohae Vemechaung veo Ac
beutszert und Matenial, behaben werdea

Schaden, die durch auBere Ewnfiisse, unsachgemale Behandlung oder uasJchae-
magen Fremdemgnff € den sind, sowie Gehaosefebfer oder Glasbruch, sindvon
dieser Zusage ausgesch'ossen

Philips Zentrale Kundeninformation:

— 1101 WIEN, TriesterstraBe 64, T 0222-60101-DW 1620 oder 1563

~ 6020 INNSBRUCK, Klostergasse 4, ' 05222-74694

- 9020 KLAGENFURT, Villacher StraBe 161, T 0463-22397-DW 34

Philips Service-Organisation: 1232 WIEN, Ketzargasse 120, T 0222-8662-0

d e an het door vy
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GARANTIE ET SERVICE APRES-VENTE EN FRANCE

Cet apparell @ e1¢ fabuqué asec de soun de vous donner cntidre satsfection

PHILIPS fournira gratuiter 3nt au sendeur les pices détachées nécessares & sa re-

paration gandant fes ¢ nodes sunvantes, chacung prenant effet a compter dela date

deyeate

— B mois pour fe3 magnétophones & cassette portatifs, les récepteurs radio portatfs,
Ios radiocassettes, fes radio-ré. eils ot les electeophones,

— 12 mois pout los radiccasseltes €quipss de Ja fonction Compact Disc et les bafa-
duuts Compact Dise,

— 12 mois pour fes app3reils enteant dans a composition d'une chaing électro-acous-
tique, y compns fes chaines compactes statisnnaires €quipss d'au mams deux
SO0CCCS $ON0LLS,

< auf 1 13 déténoration résulte d'une cause étrangére A I'appareil ou du non respect

dis preccnplions dutilisation

Vous bunehicierez en toat Gat de cause des dispositions des art 1641 et suvants du

Code Cual relatfs a lagarantie 1(3ale

Prut tout conseil ou intenention, adressez- gus Avotrevendeur

Pout tout rcnseignement comp'ementaire, \0us pousez 1 ous adresser a la succursale

Piilips faplus proche

Soutieur d'améliorer continuellement 1a qualité de nos produits, nous nous résen.ons

le drat d'cmodifier a tout mom eat les caracténstiques

PHILIPS Electronigue Domestigue - Société en nom collectif

RCS NANTERRE B 333760833

64, Rue Carnot -F=3 B.P, 306 - 92 156 SURESNES Cédex

Inf ions Consommateurs: T {16-1) 64 80 54 54

GARANTIE FUR DIE BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSCHLAND

Paps-Gerate sind Liatenaadcl, die mit grudter Pransion nach moderasten Fer-
uqungsmethoden und mit cinem Huchstma® an Sorgfalt herdestelt verden Das
Geratwacd Ihnca qute Dicnste le-sten, vorausgesetzt dad Sie es sachgemal bedienen
und unterhalten Trotz aller Sorgfalt sst das Aufteeten von Fehlem nicht auszuschlie-
teen Ihr Partacr fur dic Behebung derartiger Fehler st hr Fechhandler, bet dem das
Gorat enobenvurde Falls e n Retlamatonsfall eintatt, v.endea Sie sich bitte unter
Vorlaqe des Einkaufst 2teges und des Geratepasses an ihren Fachhandler

GARANZIA E ASSISTENZA VALIDE PER LITALIA
Quisto apparcech.o & Stato realizzato ton materall 81 pima qualith € costruito con fa
maeima cora La Piihps comunque fornisce all'acquirente una Garanzia dr buon fun-
20130600 £¢condo te condzinal stabilite 33 ANIE
Tale Garaona decorre dalla data di 2cquisto ed ha ta durata & 6 mesi. Per aver dintto
ally Garanza & necessano che questo certificato ngorte 1 date di Kiodelfo e Miatwcola
ikappaccechio, 1a data i 2cquiste ed it timbro del ruenditore, snoltre per tuttt gh
apparcech par 1qualie preasta 13 ‘niee.uta fiscale” {0 altro decumento di consegna) il
documanto S16530 06.ra £STEC CONSEIVato con quests certificato a certficazione del-
ladata d'acquisto
In £a°0 di neeessits it prodotto do.ra essere fatto panenice 3! Centeo di Assistenza
piuvicing 1f cur recapito e pubblicato sugh elenchi tetefon ¢ delfa zona di

TAKUU JA HUOLTO

Toman tootteen rakenne on pitkaakaisen, kokemukselia tehdyn tutkmustyon tulos
Jatkwvanen tehtavdn rkkailun vuokst Philips takaa tuotteen-
sa laadun

Tarkemmat tiedot takuuehdoista saat Philips-myyjaita ta1 alfa olevasta osoitteesta

Oy Philips AB, Sinikalliontie 3, 02630 ESP00 - T (358-0)-50261

B4 0y Philips AB, P.0. Box 75, 02631 ESPOO

GARANTIA PARA MEXICO
Este 2parato esta fabncado con materales de alta calidad y ha sido cuidadosamente
venficado Philips, por lo tanto, da a usted una garantia de 12 reses a partr de su
fecha de compra

La qarantié ampara la reposicitn de tas p.ezas defectuosas debidas a fallas en su
montaje o en fos mateniales, ncly, endo [a mano de obra necesara para su reemprazo
en ucursales o talleres dos

Enbcaso de fallas en su 2parato le rogamos $e Siva poner en contacto ¢on sy dis<
tnbuidor

Esta garantia na cubrira las averas que resulten como consecuencia de una insta-
laci6n meorrecta det aparato, mamfiesta maltrato o uso inadecuado del msmo

Parlips se obhiga a reparar y devolver a usted su aparato en un p'azo no mwayor de 30
dias habiles contades a partr de fa fecha de habar ingresado su aparate a uno de
nuestros talleres

Para que esta garantia sea vélida, es necesara que el certficado que figura en la
parte posterior de esté instructwa haya sido deb:damente lfenado en ¢! momento de
fa compra del aparato

En caso de extravio del certficado con la presentacion de la factura o remsi6n de su
aparato podré hacer efecta la garantia correspondiente

St usted tene alguna duda o pregunta que na le pueda solucionar su distnbuidor, por
fa.or ponerse en contacto con Oficinas Centrales de Servicio,
Av. Coyoacén No. 1051, Col. del Valle, 03100 MEXICO, D.E
T 5-75-20-22 0 5-75-01-00

PHILIPS IBERICA, S.AE.

Garantiza este aparato durante B meses, a partw de fa fecha de adquisicién, de fa for-

masiguiente

1. Cubriendo cualquier defesta de fabncatin o vicio de ongen, asi coma la totahdad
de sus componentes, 1ncluyendo ta mana de obra necesen para el reemplazo de
Ias p ezas defectuosas, por nuestros talleres avtonzadas

2. Esta garantia no cubnra 1a averfa, 1 es consecugncia de incortecta mstalacidn del
aparato, manifiesta mal trato 0 uso nadecuada det mismo La calificacién de fas
averias comesponderd dnicamente a los servicios técmicos de fos talleres autonza-
dos Paitips

3. Las reparaciones que pudieran produciese durante el periodo de vigencra de 1a pre-
sente garantia se efectuardo, bien en el domicilio del usuario, b en en los talleres
autonzados Pailips, a ibre eleccidn y cuteno de ésta vitima

4, Transcurndo va mes desde fa fecha de adquisicién del aparato, todes los gastos de

|

2!

allavoce Philps

Por questo apparcechio Padips offre un Abtonamento all'Assistenza Teenica Per in-
formazont o'gerst at Centar deAssistenza 0 al senviio Consumator Philips

Philips S.p.A., Viale le Fulvio Testi 327, 20162 MILANO, @ 1678-20026

CONDIGOES VALIDAS PARA PORTUGAL

A Prihps Portuguesa, SA, assegura 20 comprador deste aparelho garantia cont
qualquer defcito de matenal ou fabrico, pelo praze de 6 meses, contado a partir da
data de aquisiceo As agulhas de fonccaptores ndo tém qualquer garantia

A Prulips Potuguesa, SA, anula a garantia 20 aparelho desde que se venfique sera

) del p: 1 téenico para proceder al exaren y/o reparacion del
aparato corerdn por cuenta del usuano de acuerdo con fas tanfas estab'ecidas
para este concepto

5, En todas las reparaciones se deberd acompaiar al aparate factura de compray fa
presente garantia deb:damente cumplimentada, con ta mdiczeién exacta de fa
fecha de venta del aparato

6. En todo €350, el ttular de la garantfa tiene los derechos mimmos reconocidos por
laley

Titular (Comprador)

Bomicilio

duficieacia motwada por zcideate, vtilizas3o incorsecta, causas ex , OU N0S €3+
<03 cmque apresente vestig.os de ter s1do violado, ajustado ou reparado por entidade
nanautonzada Tamt :m sera considerada nula a garantia se este certficado apresen-
10 1asur3s ou ditcragues

A Pailips Portuguess, SA, obaga-se a prestar a garantia refenda somente nos seus
Serwgos TConicos ou nos Concessiondnos de Senvico autonzados As despesas e
n-:cgs de transporte de e para as oficinas serda sempre da responsabilidade do com-
prador

Nota Para que o apacciho seja assisudo 2o abngo da garantia, € indispensével que
2 apresentado este cervficado, devidamente preenchido ¢ autenticado, por vende-
dor autonzade, aquando da sua equisigao

Se sobre ¢sta garantia necessiar algum esclarecimento que o vendedor n3o lhe pos-
sadaor, dewe dag-se a Philips Portuguesa, SA,

~ Outurela - Carnaxide - 2795 LINDA A VELHA - = 41800 71/9

~ R. Eng. Ezequiel de Campos, 182 - 4100 PORTO - T 6726 13

GARANTI OG SERVICE FOR DANMARK

De ¢ nu ejer af ot apparat, s konstruktion er baseret pa erfaning og lang ids forsk-
mng Pailips gacanterer for kvaliteten, og hert led s fabnkationen er uaderkastet sta-
dig onteol Alle hensendelser om fey! under garantien skal rettes tl den forhandier,
dur hac udle. eret og undersiee, et garantiteviset, hvorpd de galdende garaatibesten
melser tilige er anfert Garantien er kun geldende 1kebstandet

GARANTI I NORGE

Do er nd eict av et apparat som er basert p lang tids forskning og erfanng

Padips garantecer for kvaliteten, men has en feil shulle oppstd bes De ta kontakt med
dea forhandler som har utle, et og undershrevet garantibaviset Garantien gjelder kun
14jepsiandet huor de gjeldende garantit estemmelser md folges

Huis De teenger yttedigere oppiysainger utover de forandleren kan gt Dem, kan Be
henyeade Dem it Norsk A/S Philips, Avd. AudiofVideo,

Sandstuveien 70, 0SLO 6 -'IX 02 - 68 02 00

TIAHPO®OPIEZ I'IA SERVICE KAI ETTYHZH ETHN EAAAAA

H ouoKeDN ££1 eAET/DEL OLOAUGTLKG, T} ALLTOVPRI TS £1VOR OpIoTH

Ko A0705 OVTIKOTQROTOOENS TNG BEV TPOKELTON OF KOMHLYL IEPLTLTHON

VOL TPONVZEL. AV OP(S, TIOP’ OAOL OIDTOL, KOO0 e5opTHe SEv AaLTovp—

MOEL, 10 ELOPTINIC CVTO KOX 7] EPFIGLOL EMOKEVNG TUPELOVTNL OO

™V etonpre Sopeov. H TposKOMLOHEVT 10, ETIGKEDT] CUGKEDT MPETEL

V0L GUVOSEVETOL OmopontTo: oo 10 AEATIO ATANIKHE MQAHZEQE,

N QOTOTLTIC TOV, KO T0 THPOV EVIVIO CUUTANPOHUEVO KO COPIAC-

HEVO 010 TO KOLTUGTNIOL 0ryOPOG TOV.

H eyponom 16ve1 o ENA €103, o v nuepopnvie oqopos. H e

O107) BEV LOLVEL OTG TOPUKOLTE TEPITTOTELG:

o100 ovepodie oyl oo Profn TG cvoKevng. eAAo. oo QYopa N
Brafn, OV TPOKATIBIKE OO TPLTOVS N OO RETOBOAN TS TUCENS
70D NAEKTPIKOD PEVHOLTOS.

8. T oviop oo A0 EAATTOROTIENG EYKUTUSTOCEMS TG CUGKEVNG.

'g "Otov 0 OPLULOS KOTOGKEVTIG TNG CLOKELNG E7EL CAAOIRVEL.

. TL0L KEQOALG TIUN=OUT KO MLKPOGMVOL

H epyjocia emoxeung veton ot Epyoompio mg Etoapiog, onov o

TEATNG TPEMEL VoL HETAPEPEL T GUGKELT PE S1xm) TOV Sommovm.

KQVEVOS OVTLTPOSANOG SEV €781 T0 SIKo10pe. cAAOMS TGV 0BV £

00E®s. Metar TN ANET TOV %POVOV ETUNCENS, Tt Kede TpoBAnue:

CUVTNPNCEDS. EMGKEVG 1) CUUOVANG, GOG GLVICTOVRE VOL IIOTEL-

veGUE GTa KoTor Tomovs Sevice g Etanpu

Arevvovon Kevtpixwy SERVICE PHILIPS:

2515 Mopaiov 15, 177 78 Tawpos - T 4894911

Toyoxn) 62, 546 93 Osooadovixn - B 260.621
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Guarantee certificate
Identificatiekaart
Garantibeviset

Type no. of product:

No. de type du produit:
Typennummer des Gerates:
Typenr. van het apparaat:
Tipo no. del producto:

Date of purchase - Date d'achat ~ Kaufdatum —

CD 335

Certificat de garantie
Certificado de garantia

Takuutodistus

Garantieschein
Certificato di garanzia

Eyyonon

Type plate

Koopdatum - Fecha de compra — Data da compra ~ Data di acquisto - Kobsdato Kjopeda-

to ~Inkopsdato — Ostopaivd — Huepounvic: oryopoig

Dealer's name, address and signature

Nom, adresse et signature du revendeur

Name, Anschnft und Unterschrift des Handlers
Naam, adres en handtekening van de handelaar
Nombre, direccién y firma de! distribuidor
Nome, indirizzo e firma del formtore

Nome, morada e assinatura da loja
Forhandlerens navn, adresse og underskrift
Aterforsaliarens namn, adress och namnteckning
Myysan mmi, osoite fa allekirjoitus

19

Ovopo/Enevoio AVTIposoron

3104 115 2044 2

Printed in Portugal

05911
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